APPLICANT: City of Grand Junction 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: The City desires to annex lands east of the 
present City limits. Powers of Attorney (POA's) have been obtained 
for a couple hundred acres of airport lands to the east of the 
current City limits and the two hundred and four (204) lot 
Fruitwood Subdivision filings 1-7. These POA's along with 
adjoining lands are being considered as part of the Eastern 
Commercial/Fruitwood Annexation. Staff requests that City Council 
approve the resolution accepting the submittal of the annexation